
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006535-2023 

Contract

Supply and Installation of Left Luggage Lockers at
Buchanan Bus Station

Strathclyde Partnership for Transport

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-006535

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036980  

Published 7 March 2023, 10:09am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Strathclyde Partnership for Transport

131 St Vincent Street

Glasgow

G2 5JF

Email

procurement@spt.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1413333556

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006535-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006535-2023
mailto:procurement@spt.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.spt.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1038
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Transport 

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply and Installation of Left Luggage Lockers at Buchanan Bus Station

Reference number

22-061

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44421710 - Left-luggage lockers

http://www.spt.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10382
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10382


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

SPT is seeking a main contractor to supply and install left luggage lockers at Buchanan Bus
Station in Glasgow.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £97,271

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply and Installation of Lockers - Outright Purchase

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44421710 - Left-luggage lockers

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

Glasgow City Centre

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

For lot one SPT are seeking a contractor to supply and install left luggage lockers at
Buchanan Bus for outright purchase by SPT. The lockers are required to have cash and
cashless payment facilities.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology and Proposal / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Understanding of Requirement / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Management / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Component Lifecycle / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Environmental Impact of Product / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

SPT are seeking information and costs regarding an option for a maintenance agreement
with the successful contractor.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-026202

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Supply and Installation of Lockers - Outright Purchase

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

/Notice/026202-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LockTec Limited

7-11 Midlothian Innovation Centre, Pentlandfield

Roslin

EH25 9RE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £97,271



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Bidders can submit a bid for either one or both lots.

SPT will evaluate both lots and reserve the right to award the contract to the most
economically advantageous tender from either lot.

(SC Ref:724958)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T08:15:17+0100
	TCPDF




